
Northern Mich. (1-20-0, 1-12-0) -vs- Lake Superior St. (7-13-1, 4-9-0)
01/03/2026 at Sault Ste. Marie

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/03/2026
Start: 06:07 PM
Time: 0
Location: Sault Ste. Marie
Officials: Referee: Colin Kronforst; Referee: Derek Berkebile;
Linesman: Kyle Bushee; Linesman: Jamie Grace

Goals By Period 1 2 3 OT 1 Total
Northern Mich. 0 0 1 0 1
Lake Superior St. 0 1 0 1 2

NMU: Gault, Caiden (1)
LSS: Barone, Adam (1); Mangone, Calem (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type NMU LSS
2nd 14:03 LSS Mangone, Calem Barone, Adam, Ramos, Hunter EV, FG 0 1
3rd 01:26 NMU Gault, Caiden Silkalns, Girts, Bettens, Kyle EV 1 1
OT 02:44 LSS Barone, Adam Piku, Branden, Batchelder, Carter EV, OT, SD, GW 1 2

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st LSS Belanger, Samuel 02:00 Holding MINOR 04:16 PP

1st NMU Schiller, Joe 02:00 Tripping MINOR
19:23

.8 PP
2nd LSS Mangone, Calem 02:00 Roughing MINOR 08:11
2nd NMU Altrichter, Jakub 02:00 Roughing MINOR 08:11
2nd NMU Gault, Caiden 02:00 Roughing MINOR 11:22
2nd LSS Bushy, Evan 02:00 Roughing MINOR 11:22



Individual
Northern Mich. 1

Lake Superior St. 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Gramme, William 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Schiller, Joe 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 2
3 Ardanaz, Nicolas 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 0 - - 0
4 Clark, Warren 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 -1 - - 2
5 Daul, Grayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
6 Ewart, Tynan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
8 Beaulieu, Olivier 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
9 Demsey, Zane 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 0 - - 0
10 Ward, Mathew 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2-5 - 0
12 Cisar, Peter 0 0 1 0 2 0 3 -1 0-2 - 0
13 Bolduc, Medrick 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 4-9 - 0
14 Altrichter, Jakub 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 7-16 1-2 0
15 Slipec, Grayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Gault, Caiden 1 0 3 1 2 0 6 -1 - 1-2 0
17 Silkalns, Girts 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 9-19 - 0
18 Burchill, Michael 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 1-3 - 1
19 Pitka, Tobias 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
20 Cliche, Anthony 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 1
21 Stern, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 MacDonald, Landon 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Johnson, Evan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Bettens, Kyle 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
27 Ciccarello, Danny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5-8 - 0
28 Argentina, Matthew 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 0
29 Hutchinson, Aidyn 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
30 Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Fuller, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Weilandt, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 8 8 14 0 30 -3 28-62 3-6 8

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 4 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Ranstrom, Max 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Brown, Mike 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 - - 2
4 Antonacci, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 2
5 Bushy, Evan 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 - 1-2 3
6 Barone, Adam 1 1 1 1 0 1 3 2 - - 1
7 Mangone, Calem 1 0 0 1 2 0 3 1 - 1-2 1
8 Blanchett, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Teleguine, Sasha 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0 - - 0
11 Batchelder, Carter 0 1 0 3 0 0 3 0 13-18 - 0
13 Dahlheimer, Wilson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-7 - 2
15 Belanger, Samuel 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 1-2 0
17 Levandowski, Luke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Pietila, Everett 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Milburn, Connor 0 0 1 0 1 0 2 0 9-16 - 0
21 Galloway, Tyson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
22 Milburn, Reagan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - - 1
25 Beck, Ryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
26 Herrington, John 0 0 1 2 1 0 4 0 - - 2
28 Ramos, Hunter 0 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 - - 0
29 Oke, Andrew 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
30 Bute, Tyler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Applebee, Rorke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
40 Huggins, Bryan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



41 Ahlrik, William 0 0 1 1 1 0 3 1 10-20 - 1
43 Hudak, Hadley 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
53 Druskinis, Johnny 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 - - 2
77 Piku, Branden 0 1 2 2 1 0 5 0 - - 0
81 Humphrey, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
91 Sobush, Pierson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
97 Mason, Matheson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 4 8 12 7 3 30 3 34-62 3-6 17

Northern Mich. Goalkeeping Lake Superior St. Goalkeeping

Northern Mich. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

30 Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver L 62:44 2 0 8 11 7 2 28
1 Gramme, William 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Fuller, Jackson 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Weilandt, Max 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 8 11 7 2 28

Lake Superior St. Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins

G
A EN 1 2 3 4

Tota
l

33 Applebee, Rorke W 62:44 1 0 8 8 13 0 29
29 Oke, Andrew 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Bute, Tyler 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
T
M TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 8 8 13 0 29

Northern Mich. Faceoffs Lake Superior St. Faceoffs

# Player W L
17 Silkalns, Girts 9 10
14 Altrichter, Jakub 7 9
27 Ciccarello, Danny 5 3
13 Bolduc, Medrick 4 5
10 Ward, Mathew 2 3
18 Burchill, Michael 1 2
12 Cisar, Peter 0 2

Totals 28 34

# Player W L
11 Batchelder, Carter 13 5
41 Ahlrik, William 10 10
19 Milburn, Connor 9 7
13 Dahlheimer, Wilson 1 6
18 Pietila, Everett 1 0

Totals 34 28



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver at goalie for NMU.
0-0 [00:00] Applebee, Rorke at goalie for LSS.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Altrichter, Jakub vs Ahlrik, William won by NMU.
0-0 [01:42] Faceoff Bolduc, Medrick vs Batchelder, Carter won by NMU.
0-0 [02:31] Shot by NMU Clark, Warren BLOCKED by Dahlheimer, Wilson.
0-0 [02:31] Faceoff Altrichter, Jakub vs Ahlrik, William won by LSS.
0-0 [02:44] Shot by NMU Clark, Warren MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
0-0 [02:50] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.
0-0 [03:09] Shot by NMU Ewart, Tynan BLOCKED by Herrington, John.
0-0 [03:28] Shot by LSS Herrington, John MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
0-0 [03:31] Shot by LSS Milburn, Connor MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
0-0 [03:31] Faceoff Burchill, Michael vs Batchelder, Carter won by NMU.
0-0 [04:16] Penalty on Belanger, Samuel LSS 2 minutes for Holding.

0-0
PP
NMU [04:16] Start power play for NMU.

0-0
PP
NMU [04:16] Faceoff Altrichter, Jakub vs Ahlrik, William won by LSS.

0-0
PP
NMU [04:37] Shot by NMU Altrichter, Jakub BLOCKED by Bushy, Evan.

0-0
PP
NMU [05:10] Shot by NMU Burchill, Michael WIDE.

0-0
PP
NMU [05:16] Shot by NMU Gault, Caiden MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.

0-0
PP
NMU [05:20] Faceoff Ward, Mathew vs Ahlrik, William won by NMU.

0-0
PP
NMU [05:24] Shot by NMU Burchill, Michael MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.

0-0
PP
NMU [05:24] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Ahlrik, William won by LSS.

0-0
PP
NMU [05:54] Faceoff Altrichter, Jakub vs Ahlrik, William won by NMU.

0-0
PP
NMU [05:58] Shot by NMU Cisar, Peter WIDE.

0-0
PP
NMU [06:07] Shot by NMU Cisar, Peter MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.

0-0
PP
NMU [06:07] Faceoff Altrichter, Jakub vs Ahlrik, William won by LSS.

0-0
PP
NMU [06:16] Belanger, Samuel (LSS) penalty complete.

0-0
PP
NMU [06:16] End power play for NMU.

0-0 [06:36] Faceoff Ward, Mathew vs Dahlheimer, Wilson won by LSS.
0-0 [06:46] Faceoff Ciccarello, Danny vs Dahlheimer, Wilson won by NMU.
0-0 [07:23] Faceoff Altrichter, Jakub vs Batchelder, Carter won by LSS.
0-0 [07:32] Shot by LSS Brown, Mike MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
0-0 [07:40] Shot by NMU Cisar, Peter BLOCKED by Antonacci, Luke.
0-0 [08:48] Shot by NMU Demsey, Zane BLOCKED by Ahlrik, William.
0-0 [08:54] Shot by NMU Gault, Caiden MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
0-0 [09:21] Faceoff Bolduc, Medrick vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.
0-0 [10:42] Shot by NMU Ardanaz, Nicolas MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
0-0 [11:14] Shot by NMU Clark, Warren BLOCKED by Brown, Mike.
0-0 [11:21] Shot by LSS Piku, Branden MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
0-0 [11:35] Shot by NMU Cisar, Peter BLOCKED by Druskinis, Johnny.
0-0 [11:55] Shot by NMU Burchill, Michael WIDE.
0-0 [12:24] Shot by LSS Teleguine, Sasha WIDE.
0-0 [12:54] Faceoff Bolduc, Medrick vs Milburn, Connor won by NMU.
0-0 [14:03] Shot by NMU Ewart, Tynan WIDE.
0-0 [14:33] Shot by NMU Silkalns, Girts BLOCKED by Mangone, Calem.
0-0 [14:37] Shot by NMU Demsey, Zane MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
0-0 [14:46] Shot by LSS Ahlrik, William MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
0-0 [14:50] Shot by LSS Teleguine, Sasha MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.



0-0 [14:58] Faceoff Ciccarello, Danny vs Ahlrik, William won by LSS.
0-0 [16:12] Shot by NMU Ward, Mathew BLOCKED by Brown, Mike.
0-0 [17:41] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Ahlrik, William won by LSS.
0-0 [17:55] Shot by NMU Gault, Caiden MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
0-0 [17:56] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.
0-0 [18:40] Faceoff Altrichter, Jakub vs Batchelder, Carter won by LSS.
0-0 [19:21] Shot by LSS Piku, Branden MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
0-0 [19:24] Penalty on Schiller, Joe NMU 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-0 PP LSS [19:24] Start power play for LSS.
0-0 PP LSS [19:24] Faceoff Bolduc, Medrick vs Ahlrik, William won by NMU.
0-0 PP LSS [19:38] Faceoff Bolduc, Medrick vs Ahlrik, William won by LSS.
0-0 PP LSS [19:54] Shot by LSS Barone, Adam MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
0-0 PP LSS [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-0 PP LSS [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-0 PP LSS [00:00] Faceoff Altrichter, Jakub vs Ahlrik, William won by LSS.
0-0 PP LSS [00:30] Shot by LSS Druskinis, Johnny BLOCKED by Cliche, Anthony.
0-0 PP LSS [00:59] Shot by NMU Burchill, Michael WIDE.
0-0 PP LSS [01:24] Schiller, Joe (NMU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP LSS [01:24] End power play for LSS.
0-0 [01:28] Shot by LSS Bushy, Evan MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
0-0 [01:40] Shot by LSS Milburn, Connor WIDE.
0-0 [01:59] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Milburn, Connor won by NMU.
0-0 [02:03] Shot by NMU Gault, Caiden BLOCKED by Bushy, Evan.
0-0 [02:28] Shot by NMU Cliche, Anthony BLOCKED by Herrington, John.
0-0 [02:30] Faceoff Ciccarello, Danny vs Batchelder, Carter won by LSS.
0-0 [02:51] Faceoff Bolduc, Medrick vs Batchelder, Carter won by LSS.
0-0 [03:10] Faceoff Altrichter, Jakub vs Ahlrik, William won by NMU.
0-0 [03:52] Shot by NMU Schiller, Joe WIDE.
0-0 [04:15] Shot by LSS Barone, Adam BLOCKED by Schiller, Joe.
0-0 [04:21] Shot by LSS Barone, Adam BLOCKED by Beaulieu, Olivier.
0-0 [04:34] Shot by LSS Mangone, Calem WIDE.
0-0 [06:17] Faceoff Bolduc, Medrick vs Batchelder, Carter won by LSS.
0-0 [06:25] Faceoff Ward, Mathew vs Batchelder, Carter won by NMU.
0-0 [06:49] Shot by NMU Argentina, Matthew MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
0-0 [07:01] Shot by LSS Milburn, Connor BLOCKED by Clark, Warren.
0-0 [07:08] Shot by LSS Barone, Adam MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
0-0 [08:11] Shot by LSS Druskinis, Johnny MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
0-0 [08:11] Penalty on Mangone, Calem LSS 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-0 [08:11] Penalty on Altrichter, Jakub NMU 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-0 [08:11] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Ahlrik, William won by NMU.
0-0 [08:17] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Batchelder, Carter won by LSS.
0-0 [08:33] Shot by NMU Silkalns, Girts WIDE.
0-0 [08:56] Shot by LSS Batchelder, Carter MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
0-0 [09:17] Shot by NMU Ward, Mathew MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
0-0 [09:17] Faceoff Cisar, Peter vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.
0-0 [10:11] Mangone, Calem (LSS) penalty complete.
0-0 [10:11] Altrichter, Jakub (NMU) penalty complete.
0-0 [10:21] Shot by LSS Herrington, John WIDE.
0-0 [10:54] Shot by LSS Druskinis, Johnny WIDE.
0-0 [11:01] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Dahlheimer, Wilson won by NMU.
0-0 [11:17] Shot by NMU Gault, Caiden MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
0-0 [11:22] Penalty on Gault, Caiden NMU 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-0 [11:22] Penalty on Bushy, Evan LSS 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-0 [11:22] Faceoff Cisar, Peter vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.
0-0 [12:10] Faceoff Burchill, Michael vs Batchelder, Carter won by LSS.
0-0 [12:31] Shot by LSS Piku, Branden MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
0-0 [12:34] Shot by LSS Batchelder, Carter MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
0-0 [12:43] Shot by LSS Batchelder, Carter MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
0-0 [13:22] Bushy, Evan (LSS) penalty complete.
0-0 [13:22] Gault, Caiden (NMU) penalty complete.
0-0 [13:34] Shot by LSS Ahlrik, William MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.



0-0 [13:34] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Ahlrik, William won by NMU.
0-0 [13:51] Shot by NMU Bettens, Kyle WIDE.

0-0

[14:03] GOAL by Lake Superior St. Mangone, Calem (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Barone, Adam and Ramos,
Hunter, On ice for LSS: Mangone, Calem; Brown, Mike; Barone, Adam; Ahlrik, William; Ramos, Hunter, On ice for NMU:
Demsey, Zane; Bettens, Kyle; Silkalns, Girts; Gault, Caiden; Cliche, Anthony, goal number 9 for season.
Northern Mich. 0, Lake Superior St. 1

0-1 [14:03] Faceoff Ciccarello, Danny vs Dahlheimer, Wilson won by NMU.
0-1 [14:13] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Dahlheimer, Wilson won by NMU.
0-1 [14:34] Shot by NMU Ardanaz, Nicolas MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
0-1 [14:37] Faceoff Burchill, Michael vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.
0-1 [14:50] Shot by LSS Herrington, John MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
0-1 [14:50] Faceoff Bolduc, Medrick vs Milburn, Connor won by NMU.
0-1 [15:16] Shot by NMU Bolduc, Medrick MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
0-1 [15:56] Shot by NMU Silkalns, Girts MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
0-1 [16:03] Shot by LSS Piku, Branden MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
0-1 [16:03] Faceoff Ciccarello, Danny vs Ahlrik, William won by NMU.
0-1 [17:01] Faceoff Altrichter, Jakub vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.
0-1 [17:09] Shot by LSS Antonacci, Luke BLOCKED by Clark, Warren.
0-1 [17:24] Shot by LSS Herrington, John MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
0-1 [17:36] Shot by NMU Altrichter, Jakub WIDE.
0-1 [17:46] Shot by NMU Ardanaz, Nicolas MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
0-1 [19:18] Shot by NMU Demsey, Zane MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
0-1 [19:41] Shot by NMU Gault, Caiden BLOCKED by Dahlheimer, Wilson.
0-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

0-1 [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
0-1 [00:00] Faceoff Altrichter, Jakub vs Ahlrik, William won by LSS.
0-1 [00:59] Shot by NMU Schiller, Joe BLOCKED by Druskinis, Johnny.
0-1 [01:06] Shot by LSS Druskinis, Johnny BLOCKED by Schiller, Joe.
0-1 [01:08] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Milburn, Connor won by NMU.
0-1 [01:16] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Batchelder, Carter won by NMU.

0-1

[01:26] GOAL by Northern Mich. Gault, Caiden (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Silkalns, Girts and Bettens, Kyle, On ice for
NMU: Gault, Caiden; Silkalns, Girts; Bettens, Kyle; Cliche, Anthony; Demsey, Zane, On ice for LSS: Bushy, Evan; Druskinis,
Johnny; Milburn, Reagan; Batchelder, Carter; Piku, Branden, goal number 11 for season.
Northern Mich. 1, Lake Superior St. 1

1-1 [01:26] Faceoff Ward, Mathew vs Batchelder, Carter won by LSS.
1-1 [03:10] Faceoff Altrichter, Jakub vs Batchelder, Carter won by NMU.
1-1 [03:27] Shot by NMU Clark, Warren WIDE.
1-1 [04:11] Shot by NMU Ardanaz, Nicolas MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-1 [04:15] Shot by NMU Cisar, Peter MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-1 [04:18] Shot by NMU Altrichter, Jakub BLOCKED by Bushy, Evan.
1-1 [04:48] Shot by NMU Demsey, Zane MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-1 [06:02] Shot by LSS Barone, Adam WIDE.
1-1 [06:26] Shot by LSS Druskinis, Johnny WIDE.
1-1 [06:49] Shot by LSS Ahlrik, William MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
1-1 [07:10] Shot by NMU Bolduc, Medrick MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-1 [07:25] Shot by NMU Bolduc, Medrick WIDE.
1-1 [07:35] Shot by LSS Mangone, Calem MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
1-1 [07:56] Shot by LSS Herrington, John MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
1-1 [07:56] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.
1-1 [08:36] Shot by NMU Gault, Caiden MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-1 [08:36] Faceoff Ward, Mathew vs Batchelder, Carter won by LSS.
1-1 [09:00] Shot by LSS Bushy, Evan WIDE.
1-1 [09:18] Shot by LSS Piku, Branden MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
1-1 [10:16] Faceoff Ciccarello, Danny vs Ahlrik, William won by NMU.
1-1 [10:30] Shot by NMU Hutchinson, Aidyn MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-1 [10:30] Faceoff Bolduc, Medrick vs Ahlrik, William won by LSS.
1-1 [10:43] Shot by LSS Mangone, Calem MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
1-1 [10:58] Shot by NMU Cisar, Peter MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-1 [10:59] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Milburn, Connor won by LSS.
1-1 [11:29] Shot by LSS Ramos, Hunter MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
1-1 [12:01] Shot by NMU Argentina, Matthew MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-1 [12:19] Shot by LSS Milburn, Reagan BLOCKED by Burchill, Michael.



1-1 [12:51] Shot by LSS Batchelder, Carter WIDE.
1-1 [12:53] Faceoff Altrichter, Jakub vs Ahlrik, William won by NMU.
1-1 [13:05] Faceoff Ciccarello, Danny vs Dahlheimer, Wilson won by NMU.
1-1 [13:17] Shot by NMU Clark, Warren MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-1 [13:17] Faceoff Ciccarello, Danny vs Pietila, Everett won by LSS.
1-1 [13:20] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Dahlheimer, Wilson won by NMU.
1-1 [13:24] Shot by NMU Gault, Caiden WIDE.
1-1 [14:24] Shot by LSS Ramos, Hunter BLOCKED by Ewart, Tynan.
1-1 [14:28] Shot by LSS Milburn, Connor MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
1-1 [14:28] Faceoff Altrichter, Jakub vs Milburn, Connor won by NMU.
1-1 [14:41] Shot by NMU Altrichter, Jakub MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-1 [15:39] Shot by NMU Argentina, Matthew BLOCKED by Antonacci, Luke.
1-1 [15:40] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Batchelder, Carter won by LSS.
1-1 [16:04] Shot by NMU Clark, Warren BLOCKED by Milburn, Reagan.
1-1 [16:16] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Milburn, Connor won by NMU.
1-1 [16:59] Shot by LSS Druskinis, Johnny WIDE.
1-1 [17:02] Shot by LSS Mangone, Calem WIDE.
1-1 [17:21] Shot by NMU Burchill, Michael MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-1 [17:52] Shot by NMU Bolduc, Medrick BLOCKED by Barone, Adam.
1-1 [18:34] Shot by LSS Milburn, Reagan WIDE.
1-1 [18:48] Shot by NMU Bettens, Kyle MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-1 [19:36] Shot by NMU Cliche, Anthony MISSED, save Applebee, Rorke.
1-1 [19:36] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Batchelder, Carter won by LSS.
1-1 [19:39] Faceoff Silkalns, Girts vs Batchelder, Carter won by LSS.
1-1 [19:58] Shot by NMU Altrichter, Jakub WIDE.
1-1 [19:58] Faceoff Altrichter, Jakub vs Batchelder, Carter won by LSS.
1-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #4 Plays

1-1 [00:00] Start of 1st overtime period.
1-1 [00:00] Faceoff Altrichter, Jakub vs Milburn, Connor won by NMU.
1-1 [01:12] Shot by LSS Druskinis, Johnny MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.
1-1 [01:29] Shot by NMU Bolduc, Medrick HIT PIPE.
1-1 [01:31] Shot by NMU Ardanaz, Nicolas WIDE.
1-1 [01:38] Shot by LSS Teleguine, Sasha MISSED, save Auyeung-Ashton, Oliver.

1-1

[02:44] GOAL by Lake Superior St. Barone, Adam (EVEN STRENGTH, OVERTIME, SUDDEN DEATH, GAME WINNING GOAL),
Assist by Piku, Branden and Batchelder, Carter, On ice for LSS: Barone, Adam; Piku, Branden; Batchelder, Carter, On ice for
NMU: Clark, Warren; Cisar, Peter; Gault, Caiden, goal number 2 for season.
Northern Mich. 1, Lake Superior St. 2

1-2 [02:44] End of period.


